



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Tucci & Sons Inc		Miles Resources, LLC		Massana Construction, Inc		Port Madison Const. Corp.		Northwest Cascade, Inc	
							Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	30000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 5,044.50	\$ 5,044.50
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 93,689.00	\$ 93,689.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
6	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	300	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00
8	01-10-6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2880	HR	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,520.00
9	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	0.32	ACRE	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 42,400.00
10	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	128	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 966.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 896.00
12	02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	642	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,778.00
13	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	110	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,060.00
14	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	692	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 9,272.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 10,103.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,650.00
15	02-07-7018	WATER	80	MGAL	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	1660	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 44.35	\$ 73,621.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 72,625.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 68,060.00
18	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	160	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,360.00
19	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	137	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 30,140.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 23,153.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 22,331.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 33,702.00	\$ 240.71	\$ 32,977.27	\$ 236.00	\$ 32,332.00
20	06-20-4013	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A (BURIED STRUCTURE)	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
21	06-20-4335-LH	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. LAKE HELENA	1	L.S.	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 434,000.00	\$ 434,000.00	\$ 389,900.00	\$ 389,900.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 436,850.00	\$ 436,850.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00
22	06-20-4335-WK	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. WICKS	1	L.S.	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 318,843.00	\$ 318,843.00	\$ 351,950.00	\$ 351,950.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 332,000.00
23	08-01-6455	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	633	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,291.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,848.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,862.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,215.50
24	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
25	08-02-6550-AC	PLANT SELECTION VINE MAPLE (ACER CIRCINATUM)	20	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 861.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 41.66	\$ 833.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00
26	08-02-6550-AM2	PLANT SELECTION BIG LEAF MAPLE (ACER MACROPHYLLUM)	8	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 40.95	\$ 327.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 39.63	\$ 317.04	\$ 44.50	\$ 356.00
27	08-02-6550-GS	PLANT SELECTION SALAL (GAULTHERIA SHALLON)	125	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 34.13	\$ 4,266.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 33.02	\$ 4,127.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,625.00
28	08-02-6550-OC2	PLANT SELECTION INDIAN PLUM (OSMORONIA CERASITORMUS)	29	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 41.69	\$ 1,209.01	\$ 17.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 40.34	\$ 1,169.86	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00
29	08-02-6550-PM1	PLANT SELECTION SWORD FERN (POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM)	65	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 31.29	\$ 2,033.85	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 30.28	\$ 1,968.20	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00
30	08-02-6550-PM2	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII)	10.00	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 45.68	\$ 456.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 442.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
31	08-02-6550-RG	PLANT SELECTION BALDHIP ROSE (ROSA GYMNACARPA)	41	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 30.56	\$ 1,252.96	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 29.57	\$ 1,212.37	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,353.00
32	08-02-6550-SA	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY (SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS)	32	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 40.95	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 39.63	\$ 1,268.16	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,424.00
33	08-02-SP01	SEEDING AND MULCHING	633	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,360.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 2,209.17	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00
34	08-11-6710KC	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 6 FT POST	237	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,798.00	\$ 65.32	\$ 15,480.84	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,376.00	\$ 63.21	\$ 14,980.77	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,035.00
35	08-11-6711	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	75	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 75.65	\$ 5,673.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 73.21	\$ 5,490.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	08-11-6719-TL2	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (TL2)	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 4,158.33	\$ 8,316.66	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,023.90	\$ 8,047.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	08-11-6766	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,598.69	\$ 3,197.38	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 3,044.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00
38	08-11-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	08-11-SP02	POST HOLE, HAND DUG	20	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 106.69	\$ 2,133.80	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00
40	08-15-0900	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. (TON)	406	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 15,935.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 55.46	\$ 22,516.76	\$ 108.00	\$ 43,848.00
41	08-15-0903	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. (TON)	163	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 9,576.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 57.35	\$ 9,348.05	\$ 108.00	\$ 17,604.00
42	08-15-1086	QUARRY SPALLS (TON)	20	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 87.64	\$ 1,752.80	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00
42	08-15-1093KC	STREAMBED SEDIMENT (TON)	225	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 10,766.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 72.41	\$ 16,292.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00
43	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
44	08-28-SP03	TEMPORARY BYPASS ROAD	1	L.S.	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
45	08-29-SP04	HABITAT LOG	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
					Total Contract Cost	\$1,180,447.00			\$ 1,299,374.95		\$ 1,312,585.30		\$ 1,327,453.50		\$ 1,393,295.95	\$ 1,432,432.00



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	6		7		8		9		10		11		12	
			Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		Ceccanti		Quigg Bros, Inc		Active Construction, Inc		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc		Rodarte Construction, Inc		RV Associates, Inc	
			Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 109,845.00	\$ 109,845.00
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00
5	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 238,021.00	\$ 238,021.00
6	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 69,285.00	\$ 69,285.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 144,273.50	\$ 144,273.50	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 14,252.00	\$ 14,252.00
7	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	\$ 52.25	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00
8	01-10-6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,680.00
9	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	\$ 156,450.00	\$ 50,064.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 88,647.00	\$ 28,367.04
10	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 45,750.00
11	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 6.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,536.00
12	02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,334.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 13,803.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,840.00
13	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,830.00
14	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	\$ 31.70	\$ 21,936.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 10,933.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,612.00
15	02-07-7018	WATER	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 24,640.00
16	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 7,095.00
17	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	\$ 32.00	\$ 53,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 75,530.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 89,640.00
18	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 19,520.00
19	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	\$ 231.50	\$ 31,715.50	\$ 271.00	\$ 37,127.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,345.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 35,620.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,950.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 38,086.00
20	06-20-4013	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A (BURIED STRUCTURE)	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 184,528.80	\$ 184,528.80	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 449,452.00	\$ 449,452.00
21	06-20-4335-LH	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. LAKE HELENA	\$ 423,945.00	\$ 423,945.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 346,000.00	\$ 346,000.00	\$ 554,000.00	\$ 554,000.00	\$ 375,621.00	\$ 375,621.00
22	06-20-4335-WK	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. WICKS	\$ 366,100.00	\$ 366,100.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 318,232.00	\$ 318,232.00
23	08-01-6455	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,798.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,380.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,323.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,848.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,064.00
24	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 3,051.00
25	08-02-6550-AC	PLANT SELECTION VINE MAPLE (ACER CIRCINATUM)	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	08-02-6550-AM2	PLANT SELECTION BIG LEAF MAPLE (ACER MACROPHYLLUM)	\$ 39.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
27	08-02-6550-GS	PLANT SELECTION SALAL (GAULTHERIA SHALLON)	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	08-02-6550-OC2	PLANT SELECTION INDIAN PLUM (OSMORONIA CERASITORMUS)	\$ 156.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,002.00
29	08-02-6550-PM1	PLANT SELECTION SWORD FERN (POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM)	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,827.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00
30	08-02-6550-PM2	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS FIR (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII)	\$ 43.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 63.55	\$ 635.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00
31	08-02-6550-RG	PLANT SELECTION BALDHIP ROSE (ROSA GYMNACARPA)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,742.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,658.00
32	08-02-6550-SA	PLANT SELECTION SNOWBERRY (SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00
33	08-02-SP01	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,848.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,330.00
34	08-11-6710KC	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 6 FT POST	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,694.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,116.00
35	08-11-6711	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	08-11-6719-TL2	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (TL2)	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
37	08-11-6766	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
38	08-11-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	08-11-SP02	POST HOLE, HAND DUG	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
40	08-15-0900	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. (TON)	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,864.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 28,663.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 29,232.00
41	08-15-0903	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. (TON)	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 11,491.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,930.00
42	08-15-1086	QUARRY SPALLS (TON)	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00
42	08-15-1093KC	STREAMBED SEDIMENT (TON)	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 12,206.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00
43	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 3,333.00
44	08-28-SP03	TEMPORARY BYPASS ROAD	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 45,259.00	\$ 45,259.00
45	08-29-SP04	HABITAT LOG	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1,648.00
			\$ 1,486,234.40		\$ 1,498,022.00		\$ 1,553,631.00		\$ 1,571,571.00		\$ 1,574,573.00		\$ 1,798,594.50		\$ 2,052,159.04	